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Sylvia Ekelik <sylvia.ekelik@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 220202 2AM-MRY1325 Baffinland Iron Mines Corp.'s Mary River Project - ASR
Process


Sylvia Ekelik <sylvia.ekelik@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:48 AM
Draft

From: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Date: Wed, Feb 2, 2022 at 4:46 PM

Subject: 220202 2AM-MRY1325 Baffinland Iron Mines Corp.'s Mary River Project - ASR Process

To: Steve Borcsok <steve.borcsok@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>





As requested by Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs, the deadline for parties to submit updates
or addenda to their submissions in regards to the 2022 Annual Security Review for the Mary River Project is
now February 8, 2022. The updated timeline is as follows.





The NWB understands that the Qikiqtani Inuit Association and Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation are currently
in discussions related to the security evaluation, and additional extension request may be forthcoming.


Regards,
Robin Ikkutisluk
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